PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Schense	07/18/2011
John Watson	07/18/2011
Isabelle Arrighi	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuros Biosurgery AG
Street Address:	Technoparkstrasse 1
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13167488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joey@pabstpatent.com Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group, LLP Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KUROS 131 CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey Ward

Total Attachments: 4

source=KUROS_131_CIP_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=KUROS_131_CIP_executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=KUROS_131_CIP_executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=KUROS_131_CIP_executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026867 FRAME: 0956

501650426

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jason Schense of Arosastrasse 14, Zürich CH-8008 Switzerland, John Watson of Dorfstrasse 28, Zumikon CH-8126 Switzerland, and Isabelle Arrighi of Zollikerstasse 275, Zürich CH-8008 Switzerland, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Kuros Biosurgery AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Technoparkstrasse 1, Zürich, Switzerland CH-8005 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Supplemented Matrices for the Repair of Bone Fractures" described in U.S. Serial No. 13/167,488 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2011, which is a continuation-in-part to U.S. Serial No. 11/327,214, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2006, and in the provisional applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/641,715 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2005 and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/642,644 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2005, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts

1 KUROS 131 CIP 45126594 1 079669/00031 U.S.S.N. 13/167,488

Title: Supplemented Matrices for the Repair of Bone Fractures

By: Jason Schense, John Watson, and Isabelle Arright

Filed: June 23, 2011 ASSIGNMENT

necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this B day of July	, 2011.
, 0	/]
\int	
Tharas	
<u>- 70000(</u>	
	Jasøn Schense

Witne	esses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: ARRICHI (Caloelle
	Address: 2014 Puzien
2.	Signed: _ Eabeth Guldpeun
	Printed Name: RABETTE GULDER PFENNIG
	Address: GUGGERSTR.7
	CH 8702 FOLLIKERY

2

KUROS 131 CIP 079669/00031 U.S.S.N. 13/167,488
Title: Supplemented Matrices for the Repair of Bone Fractures
By: Jason Schense, John Watson, and Isabelle Arrighi
Filed: June 23, 2011
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 13th day of Tule, 2011.
	5AAA
	John Watson
Witne	1
1.	Signed: Fabette Gildle fenn
	Printed Name: BABETTE GULDENPFENHIG
	Address: GLGGER STR. 7.
	CH -8702 ZOLLIKON
2.	Signed:
_,	Printed Namer JASAN SCHENSE
	Address: ALOSASTR 14
	CH-8008 ZORICH

REEL: 026867 FRAME: 0959

U.S.S.N. 13/167,488
Title: Supplemented Matrices for the Repair of Bone Fractures
By: Jason Schense, John Watson, and Isabelle Arrighi
Filed: June 23, 2011
ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 13 day of 12, 2011.
	Suit
	Ísabelle Arrighi
Witnes	ses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: DACNO ZIMUKER
	Address: ORERE PHEINSHSSES, 8245 TECHERTIFICER
2.	Signed: Sabeth Gilds fan
	Printed Name: BARETTE GULDEN PENNIG
	Address: GLGGERSTR.7
	CH-8702 POLLIKON

RECORDED: 09/07/2011

REEL: 026867 FRAME: 0960